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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India
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Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1219 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Aurora’s P. G. College (MCA)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 150 300

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students = No. of students No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution from the reimbursement
female) and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government
PG[2 Years 270 180 450 444 6 0 172 278 252 0 0 198
Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2014-15) 240 182 (2015-16) 175 147 344000 (THREE LAKH FOURTY

FOUR THOUSAND ONLY)

(2015-16) 300 289 (2016-17) 285 102 347000 (THREE LAKH FOURTY
SEVEN THOUSAND ONLY)

(2016-17) 300 300 (2017-18) 292 176 395000 (THREE LAKH NINTY
FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0
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No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

12



06/12/2018

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

605020 (SIX LAKH FIVE THOUSAND
TWENTY ONLY)

140000 (ONE LAKH FOURTY THOUS
AND ONLY)

309000 (THREE LAKH NINE THOUSA
ND ONLY)

14492380 (ONE CRORE FOURTY FO
UR LAKH NINTY TWO THOUSAND T
HREE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY)

1965785 (NINTEEN LAKH SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGH
TY FIVE ONLY)

174000 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR
THOUSAND ONLY)

2016-17

512100 (FIVE LAKH TWELVE THOUS
AND ONE HUNDRED ONLY)

165000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THO
USAND ONLY)

312120 (THREE LAKH TWELVE THO
USAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY O
NLY)

20107190 (TWO CRORE ONE LAKH
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
NINTY)

2516120 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH SIXTE
EN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TW
ENTY)

225000 (TWO LAKH TWENTY FIVE T
HOUSAND ONLY)

2015-16

2

2015-16

Utilised Amount

510780 (FIVE LAKH TEN THOUSAND
SEVEN EIGHTY ONLY)

174890 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINT
Y ONLY)

322788 (THREE LAKH TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGH
TY EIGHT ONLY)

23508870 (TWO CRORE THIRTY FIVE
LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HU
NDRED SEVENTY)

2765720 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH SIX
TY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDR
ED TWENTY)

205000 (TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAN
D ONLY)

317
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Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 190000 220000 311450
Amount Received in Words ONE LAKH NINTY THOUSAND ONLY TWO LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY THREE LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 2 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 2 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in 164900 180000 374000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words ONE LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONL = ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND ONL = THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONL
Y Y Y

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 NOMULA ANJALI

2 V RAGHAVENDRA

3 R NAGARJUNA RAO
4 C

SUBRAHMANYAM
5 G DEEPIKA

6 S RATNAKUMARI

7 V PRIYANAKA

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Age

32

36

61

59

34

30

30

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

120

118

158

211

128

104

99

Is Associated Last

Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
02-06- Regular
2011
16-06- Regular
2011
24-06- Regular
2011
09-03- Regular
2012
16-08- Regular
2011
22-10- Regular
2012
26-06- Regular

57
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12

13

14

15

16

19

20

21
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M BHAGYALAXMI

N PRASANNA

LAXMI

D ARUNA

CH VASANTHA

RENUBALA

CHANDRA SEKHAR

K NAVYATHA

D SHIRISHA

S AMBICA

A SWAPNA

ABHILASHA

SRIVASTAVA

ARPITHA P

NAGARAJ GOUD

PADMA KIRAN

45

30

34

30

46

30

43

39

26

35

35

44

26

47

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MCA

MBA

MBA
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140

79

97

91

205

64

101

176

69

96

94

131

44

100

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2013

20-08-
2013

11-05-
2015

01-01-
2014

02-06-
2015

04-01-
2012

01-06-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-06-
2014

01-11-
2015

07-09-
2015

31-03-
2017

01-10-
2015

16-10-
2016

01-12-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

6/7
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22 M SRINIVASA RAO 33 Assistant
Professor

23 V KOTAIAH 32 Assistant
Professor

24 K GNANESHWAR 30 Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

MBA

MBA

MBA
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54

84

52

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-12-
2016

01-12-
2016

02-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

1



