

## National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1219

Institute Name: Aurora's P. G. College (MCA)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	150	300				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		180	450	444	6	0	172	278	252	0	0	198

### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for program [2]	orevious 3 v	vears
---	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	240	182	(2015-16)	175	147	344000 (THREE LAKH FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND ONLY)	12
(2015-16)	300	289	(2016-17)	285	102	347000 (THREE LAKH FOURTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONLY)	13
(2016-17)	300	300	(2017-18)	292	176	395000 (THREE LAKH NINTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)	7

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	s (excluding expenditure on build	lings)							
Library 605020 (SIX LAKH FIVE THOUSAND TWENTY ONLY) 512100 (FIVE LAKH TWELVE THOUS AND ONE HUNDRED ONLY) 510780 (FIVE LAKH TEN THOUSAND SEVEN EIGHTY ONLY)									
New Equipment for Laboratories	140000 (ONE LAKH FOURTY THOUS AND ONLY)	165000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THO USAND ONLY)	174890 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINT Y ONLY)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	309000 (THREE LAKH NINE THOUSA ND ONLY)	312120 (THREE LAKH TWELVE THO USAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY O NLY)	322788 (THREE LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGH TY EIGHT ONLY)						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	14492380 (ONE CRORE FOURTY FO UR LAKH NINTY TWO THOUSAND T HREE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY)	20107190 (TWO CRORE ONE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINTY)	23508870 (TWO CRORE THIRTY FIVE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HU NDRED SEVENTY)						
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1965785 (NINTEEN LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGH TY FIVE ONLY)	2516120 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH SIXTE EN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TW ENTY )	2765720 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH SIX TY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDR ED TWENTY)						
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	174000 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONLY)	225000 (TWO LAKH TWENTY FIVE T HOUSAND ONLY)	205000 (TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAN D ONLY)						

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	2	2

Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	190000	220000	311450
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAKH NINTY THOUSAND ONLY	TWO LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY	THREE LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY

### **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	2	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	164900	180000	374000
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONL	ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND ONL Y	THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONL

### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	NOMULA ANJALI	32	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	120	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011		Regular
2	V RAGHAVENDRA	36	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	118	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011		Regular
3	R NAGARJUNA RAO	61	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	158	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2011		Regular
4	C SUBRAHMANYAM	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2012		Regular
5	G DEEPIKA	34	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	128	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2011		Regular
6	S RATNAKUMARI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	104	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2012		Regular
7	V PRIYANAKA	30	Assistant	Female	MBA	99	Yes	Yes	26-06-		Regular

			Professor						2013	
8	M BHAGYALAXMI	45	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	140	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2013	 Regular
9	N PRASANNA LAXMI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	79	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2015	 Regular
10	D ARUNA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	97	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2014	 Regular
11	CH VASANTHA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	91	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015	 Regular
12	RENUBALA	46	Professor	Female	МВА	205	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2012	 Regular
13	CHANDRA SEKHAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	64	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
14	K NAVYATHA	43	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	101	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
15	D SHIRISHA	39	Professor	Female	Ph.D	176	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2014	 Regular
16	S AMBICA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	69	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2015	 Regular
17	A SWAPNA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	96	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2015	 Regular
18	ABHILASHA SRIVASTAVA	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2017	 Regular
19	ARPITHA P	44	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	131	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015	 Regular
20	NAGARAJ GOUD	26	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	44	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2016	 Regular
21	PADMA KIRAN	47	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	100	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Regular

22	M SRINIVASA RAO	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	54	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2016	 Regular
23	V KOTAIAH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	84	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Regular
24	K GNANESHWAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	52	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2017	 Regular